

**IDENTICAL-IN-SUBSTANCE RULEMAKING ADDENDUM**  
**TO THE OPINION AND ORDER OF THE BOARD**

**RCRA Subtitle C Update, USEPA Amendments**  
**(January 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020), R21-6**  
**(October 1, 2020)**

**Table 1:**  
**Deviations from the Text of the Federal Amendments**

- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), appendix A to 40 C.F.R. 60; derived from 40 C.F.R. § 266.104(e)(1) (Board): Added incorporation by reference to USEPA Method 23 to support relying on it in 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.204.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 728.204(e)(1); derived from 40 C.F.R. § 266.104(e)(1)  
Omitted changing “SW-846” to “SW-826”; omitted changing “260.11” to “266.11”; omitted the offsetting commas and changed “provided in appendix A-7” to “in appendix A-7 to”; changed “incorporated by reference” to “each incorporated by reference” to accommodate adding the method.

**Table 2:**  
**Board Housekeeping Amendments**

- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.102(b) (Board): Changed “covered by such a claim” to “covered by the claim.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.104 preamble (Board): Changed “where the state in which the waste is generated” to “if the state where the waste is generated”; changed “must do all of the following” to “must do the following.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.105(b) (Board): Changed “receiving such a waste shipment” to “receiving the waste shipment.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.109(d)(1) (Board): Changed “any such procedural rules” to “any procedural rules.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.109(d)(3)(B) (Board): Changed “such as diskette . . . or tape” to “e.g., a diskette . . . or tape.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.109(f) (Board): Changed “including, but not limited to, the following” to “including the following.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “aboveground tank” (Board): Changed “in such a way” to “in a way.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “ancillary equipment” (Board): Changed “any device, including, but not limited to, such devices as piping, fittings, flanges, valves, and pumps, that is used” to “any devices, including devices like piping, fittings, flanges, valves, and pumps, that are used.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “aboveground tank” (Board): Changed “in such a way” to “in a way.”

- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “battery” (Board): Changed “plus such connections (electrical and mechanical) as may be needed” to “plus those connections (electrical and mechanical) that are needed.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “boiler” (Board): Changed “such as a permit to discharge” to “e.g., a permit to discharge.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “corrosion expert” (Board): Changed “such a person” to “the person.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “contained” (Board): Changed “such as a permit to discharge” to “e.g., a permit to discharge”; changed “such as a log” to “like a log.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “CRT exporter” (Board): Changed “such export” to “the export.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “CRT processing” (Board): Changed “conducting all of the following” to “conducting the following.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “designated facility” (Board): Changed “such waste” to “the waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “disposal” (Board): Changed “such solid waste or hazardous waste” to “the solid waste or hazardous waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “explosives or munitions emergency” (Board): Changed “such situations” to “these situations.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “facility” (Board): Changed “such a facility” to “the facility.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “individual generation site” (Board): Changed “such as a large manufacturing plant” to “like a large manufacturing plant.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “industrial furnace” (Board): Changed “such as cupolas . . . and foundry furnaces” to “like cupolas . . . and foundry furnaces”; changed “any other such device as the Agency determines” to “any other device that the Agency determines.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “land treatment facility” (Board): Changed “such facilities” to “these facilities.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “leak-detection system” (Board): Changed “such a system” to “the system.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “on-ground tank” (Board): Changed “in such a way that” to “so that.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “point source” (Board): Changed “including, but not limited to, any pipe” to “including any pipe.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “thermostat” (Board): Changed “such use” to “the use.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.110 “used oil” (Board): Changed “such a temperature control device” to “the temperature control device.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 10 C.F.R. § 20.2006 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), table II, column 2 in appendix B to 10 C.F.R. 20 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), appendix G to 10 C.F.R. 20 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.

- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 10 C.F.R. 71 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 10 C.F.R. § 71.5 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 15 C.F.R. § 30.4(a) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 15 C.F.R. § 30.6 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 21 C.F.R. 1300 through 1317 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 21 C.F.R. § 1300.01 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 21 C.F.R. § 1300.05 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 21 C.F.R. §§ 1308.11 through 1308.15 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 21 C.F.R. § 1317.90 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.111(b), 21 C.F.R. § 1317.95 (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.120(a) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (twice).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.120(b) (Board): Changed “such proposal” to “the proposal.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.121(a) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (twice).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(a)(2) (Board): Changed “such factors” to “these factors.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(b) (Board): Changed “where the waste is a mixture” to “if the waste is a mixture” for a conditional clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(b) (Board): Changed “where the demonstration is a based” to “if the demonstration is based” for a conditional clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(c)(2) (Board): Changed “such factors” to “these factors.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(d)(2) (Board): Changed “such factors” to “these factors.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(e)(2) (Board): Changed “such factors” to “these factors.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(i)(5) (Board): Changed “such factors” to “these factors.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(m) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(n) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (twice).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.122(o) (Board): Changed “such a finding” to “this Agency finding.”

- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.131(a) (Board): Changed “such a determination” to “this Agency determination.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.131(c) (Board): Changed “whether all of the following decision criteria” to “whether the following decision criteria.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.131(c)(1) (Board): Changed “no such modification” to “no modification.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.131(c)(3) (Board): Changed “product or intermediate product . . . which is used” to “product or intermediate product . . . that is used” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.131(c)(4) (Board): Changed “such as bills of lading” to “like bills of lading.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.134(a) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (three times).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.134(a)(2) (Board): Changed “granted such authorization” to “granted authorization”; changed “fulfillment of all of the following” to “fulfillment of the following.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.134(a)(2)(A) (Board): Changed “adjusted standard which determines” to “adjusted standard that determines” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.134(b) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.134(b)(4) (Board): Changed “factors which demonstrate” to “factors that demonstrate” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.134(c) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.134(c)(5) (Board): Changed “factors which demonstrate” to “factors that demonstrate” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.140(a) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (twice).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.141(a) (Board): Changed “upon receiving such a request” to “upon receiving a request”; changed “such memorandum of decision” to “the memorandum of decision.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.142(a) (Board): Changed “secondary materials which are excluded” to “secondary materials that are excluded” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.143(a)(3) (Board): Changed “where there is an analogous raw material” to “if there is an analogous raw material” for a conditional clause; changed “where there is no analogous raw material” to “if there is no analogous raw material” for a conditional clause; changed “hazardous secondary materials . . . which are not recovered” to “hazardous secondary materials . . . that are not recovered” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 720.143(b)(1) (Board): Changed “fulfills all of the following criteria” to “fulfills the following criteria.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.102 (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.120(b) (Board): Changed “a product produced . . . which contains” to “a product produced . . . that contains” for a restrictive relative clause; changed “if such products meet” to “if the products meet”; changed “where no treatment standards have been established” to “if no treatment standards have been established” for a conditional clause.

- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.120(c) (Board): Changed “such uses of these materials” to “these uses of these materials.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.122 (Board): Changed “but which is not the ultimate user” to “but that is not the ultimate user” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.180(a)(1) (Board): Changed “such as by electrolyte replacement” to “e.g., by electrolyte replacement.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(b)(1) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(c) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(c)(1) (Board): Changed “such used oil” to “this used oil”; changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(c)(1) (Board): Changed “such used oil” to “this used oil”; changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(c)(2) (Board): Changed “when such gas is burned” to “when this gas is burned.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(c)(3) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (twice).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(d) (Board): Changed “such as cupolas . . . and furnaces” to “like cupolas . . . and furnaces”; changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(d)(1)(A)(i) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(d)(3) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (four times).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(d)(3)(A)(iv) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(e) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(f) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(g) (Board): Changed “such as cupolas . . . and furnaces” to “like cupolas . . . and furnaces”; changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(g)(1)(A) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.200(h) (Board): Changed “and which is subject to regulation” to “and that is subject to regulation” for a restrictive relative clause; changed “pursuant to” to “under” (three times).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.201(h), “toxicity equivalence” (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.202(b)(1) (Board): Changed “such constituents must be identified” to “the constituents must be identified”; changed “such permit conditions as are necessary” to “permit conditions that are necessary”; changed “Such analysis must be included” to “the analysis must be included.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.202(c)(2)(A) (Board): Changed “for each such hazardous waste” to “for each hazardous waste.”

- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.202(c)(2)(A)(vii) (Board): Changed “for each such hazardous waste” to “for each hazardous waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.202(c)(3)(A)(v) (Board): Changed “for each such hazardous waste” to “for each hazardous waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.202(c)(4)(B)(x) (Board): Changed “for each such hazardous waste” to “for each hazardous waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.202(c)(4)(C)(x) (Board): Changed “for each such hazardous waste” to “for each hazardous waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.202(c)(5)(B)(vii) (Board): Changed “for each such hazardous waste” to “for each hazardous waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(a)(1)(A) (Board): Changed “such other operating requirements as are necessary” to “any other operating requirements that are necessary.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(a)(1)(B) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(a)(4) (Board): Changed “and which is operating under interim status” to “and that is operating under interim status” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(a)(5)(A)(ii) (Board): Changed “such determination” to “this determination.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(a)(5)(B)(ii) (Board): Changed “such as cupolas . . . and furnaces” to “like cupolas . . . and furnaces”; changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(a)(6)(C) (Board): Changed “such waste” to “this waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(a)(6)(D) (Board): Changed “such waste” to “this waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(a)(8)(A) (Board): Changed “such burning” to “this burning.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(c)(1)(B)(i) (Board): Changed “industrial furnaces which must comply” to “industrial furnaces that must comply” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(c)(1)(E) (Board): Changed “Where Required” to “If Required” for a conditional clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(c)(1)(G) (Board): Changed “where the temperature measurement is as close” to “if the temperature measurement is as close” for a conditional clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(c)(3)(B)(ii) (Board): Changed “where required” to “if required” for a conditional clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(c)(4)(E) certification statement (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 7226.203(c)(7) (Board): Changed “certification of compliance for all of the applicable emissions standards” to “certification of compliance for the applicable emissions standards.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(h)(3) (Board): Changed “such demonstration” to “the demonstration.”

- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(j)(3) (Board): Changed “such demonstration” to “the demonstration.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.203(l) (Board): Changed “including, but not limited to, ash” to “including ash.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.204(a)(2) (Board): Changed “such POHCs” to “these POHCs.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.204(g) (Board): Changed “where applicable” to “if applicable” for a conditional clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(b)(2)(A) (Board): Changed “such that the sum” to “so that the sum.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(b)(3)(C) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(b)(6) (Board): Changed “all such units” to “its units.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(b)(7) (Board): Changed “of such facilities” to “of these facilities.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(b)(7)(B) (Board): Changed “located such that the terrain” to “locate so that the terrain.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(b)(7)(B) (Board): Changed “such as an ocean or large lake” to “like an ocean or large lake.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(c)(2) (Board): Changed “such that the sum” to “so that the sum.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(c)(5)(A) (Board): Changed “any such stacks” to “these stacks.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(d) (Board): Changed “where specified otherwise” to “if specified otherwise” for a conditional clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(d)(5) (Board): Changed “all such on-site stacks” to “all on-site stacks.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(f)(1) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.206(f)(2)(B)(ii) (Board): Changed “such that the sum” to “so that the sum.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.207(c)(3) (Board): Changed “all such on-site stacks” to “all on-site stacks.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.208(b) (Board): Changed “before such mixing is used” to “before mixing is used.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.208(c) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.208(c) Board note (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (twice).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.208(d) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.209(a)(1)(A) (Board): Changed “such fuels are termed” to “these fuels are termed.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.210(a) (Board): Changed “such fuels are termed” to “these fuels are termed.”

- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.211(b)(1) (Board): Changed “including but not limited to, such devices as” to “including devices like.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.211(d) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.211(e)(2)(B)(v) (Board): Changed “such that the effects . . . are accounted for” to “so that the effects . . . are accounted for.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.211(e)(3)(C) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.212(b)(2)(A) (Board): Changed “demonstrate such good-faith efforts” to “demonstrate these good-faith efforts.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.219 preamble (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.301 “inactive range” (Board): Changed “but which is still under military control” to “but that is still under military control” for a restrictive relative clause; changed “and which has not been put to a new use” to “and that has not been put to a new use” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.301 “unexploded ordnance” (Board): Changed “such a manner as to constitute a hazard” to “in a manner that constitutes a hazard.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.302(a)(2) (Board): Changed “unless such activities constitute” to “unless the activities constitute.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.302(c)(1) (Board): Changed “where the site of use is not a range” to “if the point of use is not a range” for a conditional clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.303(a)(1) (Board): Changed “which exhibit a hazardous waste characteristic or which are listed as hazardous waste” to “that exhibit a hazardous waste characteristic or that are listed as hazardous waste” for restrictive relative clauses; changed “pursuant to” to “under” (twice).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.303(a)(2) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.303(a)(4) (Board): Changed “so long as all of the conditions” to “so long as the conditions.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.303(b)(1) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under”; changed “with respect to such munition” to “with respect to the munition.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.303(b)(2) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.303(b)(3) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.303(b)(4) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (twice).
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.305(a)(3) (Board): Changed “so long as all of the conditions . . . are met” to “so long as the conditions . . . are met.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.305(c)(1) (Board): Changed “with respect to such munition” to “with respect to this munition.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.310 “CERCLA reportable quantity” (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under.”



- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.310 “exempted waste” (Board): Changed “and all of the conditions” to “and the conditions”; changed “and which complies with all the conditions” to “and that complies with all the conditions” for a restrictive relative clause; changed “such waste is conditionally exempt” to “this waste is conditionally exempt.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.310 “low-level radioactive waste” (Board): Changed “which is not classified” to “that is not classified” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.310 “low-level radioactive waste” Board note (Board): Changed “as such are defined” to “as defined.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.310 “mixed waste” Board note (Board): Changed “as such are defined” to “as defined.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.325 (Board): Changed “and such waste is ineligible” to “and the waste is ineligible.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.335 (Board): Changed “such as incineration” to “e.g., incineration.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.340(a) (Board): Changed “which failed the condition” to “that failed the condition” for a restrictive relative clause.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.345(b) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (four times); changed “including, but not limited to the following” to “including the following.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.430 preamble (Board): Changed “once all of the following have occurred” to “once the following have occurred.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.455(a) (Board): Changed “in accordance with all of the conditions specified in” to “in accordance with the conditions specified in.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.460(a)(2) (Board): Changed “include all of the following” to “include the following.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.460(b) (Board): Changed “pursuant to” to “under” (four times); changed “including, but not limited to the following” to “including the following.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.601(a) (Board): Changed “when counting all of its hazardous waste” to “when counting its hazardous waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.601(b) (Board): Changed “when counting all of its hazardous waste” to “when counting its hazardous waste.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.602(j)(3) (Board): Changed “manages all of its . . . pharmaceuticals” to “manages its . . . pharmaceuticals.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.608(a) (Board): Changed “such as a permitted or interim status . . . facility” to “like a permitted or interim status . . . facility.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.608(a)(1)(C)(ii) (Board): Changed “used in such transportation” to “used in transportation.”
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.608(a)(1)(C)(iii) (Board): Changed “such as bar coding” to “like bar coding.”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.610(a)(2)(C) (Board): Changed “such as 68 Ill. Adm. Code 1330 under the Pharmacy Practice Act” to “like 68 Ill. Adm. Code 1330 under the Pharmacy Practice Act.”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.610(a)(6)(A)(ii) (Board): Changed “such as a fence” to “e.g., a fence.”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.610(a)(6)(A)(iii) (Board): Changed “such as keycard access” to “e.g., keycard access.”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.610(a)(6)(B) (Board): Changed “such federal DEA or Department of Financial and Professional Regulation rules” to “e.g., federal DEA or Department of Financial and Professional Regulation rules.”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 726.610(c)(5) (Board): Changed “such as bar coding” to “like bar coding.”